Barrier at Maturity: 130%  of today’s share price of Boeing

Minimum Investment Size 1’000.- USD

Early Redemption: monthly, first after 6 months, if shares of Boeing > 100%

Product of the Months: 1yr Inverse RC on Boeing (1/2)

9

How it works:
 The investor receives a fixed & guaranteed coupon of 6% p.a. The invested amount is fully repaid if shares of Boeing trade <

130% of today’s level at maturity date in 1 years time. Shares of Boeing may well trade above the barrier level during the
lifetime of the product with no impact on final redemption.

 Accordingly, the investor will only suffer a capital loss in case shares of Boeing gain more than +30% from today’s value at
maturity date. In that case, the amount of capital loss equals the positive performance of Boeing shares over the lifetime of
the product.

 The issuer may early recall the note first after 6 months at 100% provided shares of Boeing trade < 100% of today’s price.

Source: FIS Market Map   *) subject to change depending
on market developments

130% Barrier

Preliminary Product Parameters: *)

Scenario Analysis at Maturity:

Performance of shares of
Boeing at final maturity of
product:

Capital Loss of
invested
amount:

Coupon
Payment:

+50% -50% 6%

+40% -40% 6%

+30% 0% 6%

+20% 0% 6%

+10% 0% 6%

0% 0% 6%

-10% 0% 6%

-20% 0% 6%

-30% 0% 6%

-40% 0% 6%

-50% 0% 6%

Where your risks are:5 Year Chart Boeing:

Product of the Months: 1yr Inverse RC on Boeing (2/2)

10

 While a secondary market for trading this product during its lifetime will be provided (and hence, an investor is able to sell at
any time) it should be noted that various factors might impact the prevailing market price during the lifetime of this product.
Accordingly, the value of this product may be well below / above the issue price of 100% during its lifetime.

 In the context of a broad portfolio with exposure to the stock market, an investment into an IRC may add additional
stability sine the mark-to-market valuation of an IRC is unlikely to go down in case of general equity market weakness. Vice